ORDINANCE NO. 2024/

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING FUNDS IN THE LOCAL OPTION INCOME TAX FUND

WHEREAS, the City of Greenfield, in Section 30.20 of the Code of Ordinance, created a Local Option Income Tax Fund ("LOIT FUND"); and

WHEREAS, the utilization of the LOIT FUND shall be for public safety purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Greenfield Board of Public Works and Safety has approved the entry into a contractual agreement between the Greenfield Police Department and American Structurepoint for the submission of a predesigned study for the Greenfield Police Department in an amount not to exceed the sum of \$35,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Greenfield, Indiana believes the appropriation of said monies for the use of public safety is in the best interest of the health, welfare, and safety of the citizens of Greenfield, Indiana.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENFIELD, INDIANA:

SECTION I

That for the expenses of said City of Greenfield, Indiana, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated from the LOIT Public Safety Fund Account #2240:

Police Department Budget

Account #2240 Funds for predesigned study for the Greenfield Police Department

\$35,000.00

SECTION II

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval by the Mayor, and publication as prescribed by law.

SECTION III

Introduced and filed on the on first reading on the day of introduction and opposed pursuant to I.C. 36-5-a motion to approve the above on second favor and opposed pursuant to I.C. 36-5-	n was offered and su- 2-9.8. On the reading was offered	ustained by a vote of _ day of and sustained by a vote o	in favor , 2024, of in
reading was offered and sustained by a vo 36-5-2-9.8.	-		
Duly ordained and passed this Common Council of the City of Greenfie favor and opposed.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENFIELD, INDIANA

Voting Affirmative:	Voting Opposed:		
John Jester	John Jester		
Amy Kirkpatrick	Amy Kirkpatrick		
Jeff Lowder	Jeff Lowder		
Thomas Moore	Thomas Moore		
Joyce Plisinski	Joyce Plisinski		
Dan Riley	Dan Riley		
Anthony Scott	Anthony Scott		
ATTEST:			
Lori Elmore, Clerk-Treasurer	-		
Presented by me to the Mayor this _	day of, 2024.		
	Lori Elmore, Clerk-Treasurer		
Approved by me this day of _			
	Cuy Titua Mayor		
	Guy Titus, Mayor City of Greenfield, Indiana		